Jared Sibrava • Phone: +1 (607) 643-1845 • Email: jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
•	 Eliminates need for additional accessory
•	 Time savings during order and installation
•	 Cost effective
•	 Space and weight savings
•	 EMI protection
•	 Compatible with overmolding processes

Jared Sibrava • Phone: +1 (607) 643-1845 • Email: jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com • amphenolmao.com
ORDERING GUIDE
Complete steps 1-8 to create your part number
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.
Connector Type Material  XAUI Interface Finish Shell Style
Option
(Hermetic or
Non-Hermetic)
D38999 Connector
Rotation
Main Keyway
Rotation
CTC
Connector Type
CTC
Copper to Copper Media
Conversion Family
D38999 Rotation
W 0º
X 90º
Y 180º
Z 270º
STEP 1 :
Choose a Connector Type
STEP 6 :
Choose an Option
STEP 7 :
Choose a Rotation for D38999
Connector (IAW MIL-DTL-38999)
STEP 2 :
Choose a Material
STEP 4 :
Choose a Finish
Finish
T Aluminum Durmalon
Z Aluminum Black Zinc Nickel
F Aluminum Electroless Nickel
M Composite Electroless Nickel
W Aluminum OD Cad
J Composite OD Cad
L Stainless Steel Electrodeposited Nickel
Y Stainless Steel Passivated
Interface
-5
Samtec EQDP Series®
Connector
STEP 3 :
Choose a XAUI Interface
Material
-5 Aluminium Shell
-6 Composite Shell
-8 Stainless Steel Shell
Shell Style
0 Wall Mount
STEP 5 :
Choose an Shell Style
Option
05 Non-Hermetic
06 Hermetic
Part Number Description
Test Cable
CA-628485-A20 RJ45 Test Cable for D38999 Connector, 5'
CA-628485-A21 RJ45 Test Cable for D38999 Connector, 10'
CA-628485-A22 RJ45 Test Cable for D38999 Connector, 15'
CA-628485-A23 RJ45 TEst Cable for D38999 Connector, 20'
Test Board CF-020005-013 SMA Test Board for Samtec Connector
AVAILABLE TEST EQUIPMENT
STEP 8 :
Choose a Rotation for Main Key-
way (IAW MIL-DTL-38999)
Keyway Rotation
T Aluminum Durmalon